COURT OF COMMON PLEAS — TRIAL DIVISION
JUDICIAL SCHEDULE
October 05, October 09, 2015

JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENT NO.4015

CRIMINAL COURTROOM ASSIGNMENTS - CJC

CIVIL PROGRAMS —CITY HALL

232

Room 501
502
504
505
507
508
601
602
604
605
607
608
701
702
704
705
707
708
801
802
804
805
807
808
901
902
904
905
907
908
1001
1002
1004
1005
1007
1008
1101
1102
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108

Foglietta, J. (ex M, T)
Mazzola, J.

Woods-Skipper, P.J. (ex M, w)

Brown, J.
McDermott, J. (out)

Lane, J. (ex M)
McCaffery, J.
Fletman, J. (T, wonly)
TBA (T, W only)
Byrd, J. (out)
Ehrlich, J.

Kennedy, J. (ex F)
O’Keefe

Melchiorre, J.
Means, J.

Geroff, J.
Cunningham, J.
Anhalt, J. (v, T only)
Anders, J.

Street, J.

Erdos, J.

Ransom, J.
O’Keefe, J.
Schulman, J.
Woelpper, J.
Campbell, J. (out)
Palumbo, J.
Brinkley, J.
Covington, J.
Wright, J. (out)
Coyle, J. (out)
Panepinto, J. (ex Th, F)
Coleman, J. (out)
Bronson, J. (see 304)
Nichols, J.
Minehart, S.J. (M, T only)
Bright, J.
Arraignments T/C
Lerner, J. (ex M)
Video Room
DeFino-Nastasi, J.

243
246
253
254
275
285
425
426
432
436
443
446

453
475
478
480
483
513
602
612
616
625

630

633
636
643
646
650

653
654
675
676
682
696

Carpenter, J. (Civil Motions)
Fox, J.

Bernstein, J.

DiNubile, J.

Shreeves-Johns, J. (Th, F only)
Powell, J.

Butchart, J.

Djerassi, J. (ex Th, F)(Commerce Court)
Wright-Padilla, J. (Civil Motions)
Colins, J.

Keogh, J.

Lachman, J. (m, T only)
Governmental and
Administrative Agency Appeals
Ceisler, J.

Patrick, J. (out)

Forfeiture Program and Tax Cases
Allen, J. (ex m)

Younge, J.

Dougherty, A.J.

New, S.J. (out)

Shirdan-Harris, J. (ex F)
Robins New, J. (out) (High Tech
Courtroom)
Mclnerney, J.
Court)
Cohen, J.
Maier, J.
Sylvester, J.
Rau, J.
Glazer, A.J. (Th, F only) (Commerce
Court)

Robinson, J.

Massiah-Jackson, J.

Sarmina, J.

Woods-Skipper, P.J.

Dubow, J. (ex T)

Tucker, J.

(Commerce



FAMILY COURT DIVISION — October 05, 2015 to October 09, 2015

Administration & Miscellaneous — Murphy, A.J.

JUVENILE SECTION 5D
(1501 Arch Street)
6E Gordon, J. (T only) 4A

Master Rodgers (Th)

Courtroom down (ex T, Th) 3E
5F Lynn, J. (€ 5E

Dumas, J. (M, T)

Gordon, J. (W, Th) 5G

Cooperman, J. (F) 4B
4E Rebstock, J. (ex F)

Courtroom down (F) 5C
4G  Reynolds, J. AC
5A  Johnson, J. (C) 6H

Courtroom down
6F Cooperman, J. (ex F)

Courtroom down (F)
5B Tereshko, J. (ex F)

Master Rice (F)

ORPHANS’ COURT DIVISION

Irvine, J. (ex Th, F)
Courtroom down (Th, F)
Master Ciccone (ex T, Th)
Master Carson (T, Th)
Master Wahl

Gordon, J. (M)
Olszewski, J. (ex M)
Master Rice

Master Carson (ex T, Th)
Master Ciccone (T, Th)
Fernandes, J.

Hill, J.

Dumas, J. (W)

Master (M)

Master Campbell (T)
Courtroom down (Th, F)

JJJSC Master Vigilante

MOTION COURT- Carrafiello, A. J.

Date

10-05-15
10-06-15
10-07-15
10-08-15
10-09-15

MC CRIMINAL (AMP)
DIVISIONAL COURT-
Closed

Room 414 City Hall

DOMESTIC RELATIONS

(1501 Arch Street)

Cl1 Murphy, AJ.
3A  Rogers, J.
3B Roca, J.
3C Jackson, J.
3D Pechkurow, J.
3F  Johnson, J.
3G  Joseph, J. (C)
4D  Thompson, J. (ex T)
4F Chen, J.
6A Matthews, J. (ex M, F)
6B Fanning, J.
6C Ford, J.
6D McLaughlin, J.

Room 416 City Hall

Overton, J.
Overton, J.
Overton, J.
Overton, J.
Overton, J.

Room 1103 — Neifield, P.J.

Dugan, J. —Veterans Court

MUNICIPAL COURT —

CIVIL

1339 Chestnut Street 10" floor, Widener Bldg

Courtroom #3
LANDLORD TENANT

Courtroom #6

Courtroom #5
SMALL CLAIMS

Courtroom #2
SMALL CLAIMS

446 City Hall —

(Governmental and Administrative Agency Appeals)

Moss, S.J.
(Monday-Friday)

Closed

Gordon, J.
(Monday-Friday)

Washington, J.

Closed

Carrafiello, A.J.
Carrafiello, A.J.
Carrafiello, A.J.
Carrafiello, A.J.
Carrafiello, A.J.

MC-CRIMINAL-CJC

Room BO03
403

405

406

City Hall 446
503

506

603

606

703

706

803

806

903

906

1003

1006

Closed
Kirkland, J.
Simmons, J.
Moss, S.J.
Closed
Shields, J.
Sawyer, J.
Lewandowski, J.
Meehan, J.
Williams, J.
Closed
Eubanks J.
DelLeon, J.
Coleman, J.
Closed
Closed
Brady, J.



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PHILADELPHIA

JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENT NO.4015
October 05, 2015 to October 09, 2015

EMERGENCY JUDGES

CRIMINAL, CIVIL, ORPHANS’ AND FAMILY COURT EMERGENCY JUDGE:

Hon. Barbara A. Joseph 10/02/15 (5 pm) to 10/09/15 (9am)

MUNICIPAL COURT EMERGENCY JUDGE:

Hon. Bradley K. Moss 10/02/15 to 10/04/15
Hon. Teresa Carr Deni 10/05/15 to 10/09/15

SHIELA WOODS-SKIPPER, PRESIDENT JUDGE
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

KEVIN M. DOUGHERTY MARGARET T. MURPHY MATTHEW D. CARRAFIELLO
ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE
TRIAL DIVISION FAMILY DIVISION ORPHANS’ DIVISION



October 05, 2015 —October 09, 2015 |

JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENT 40 15

PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT

PRELIMINARY ARRAIGNMENT COURT — COURTROOM B-08 — CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER

October 6, 2015 through October 10, 2015

11:30 PM -
7:30 AM -
3:30 PM - 11:30 PM

7:30 AM —Devlin, A.C.M
3:30 PM —Stack, A.C.M

— Rice, A.C.M.

October 11, 2015 through October 15, 2015

11:30 PM -
7:30 AM -

7:30 AM - Bedford, A.C.M
3:30 PM — O'Brien, A.C.M.

3:30 PM - 11:30 PM — Rebstock, A.C.M.
Municipal Court Civil

Municipal Court Emergency Judge

Deni, J.

Courtroom # 3 - LANDLORD /TENANT (Monday — Friday) 8:45 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM Moss, S. J.

Courtroom # 6 - SMALL CLAIMS (Monday — Friday) 9:15 AM 11:00 AM CLOSED
1:30 PM 2:30 PM

Courtroom # 5 - SMALL CLAIMS (Monday — Friday) 8:45 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM Gordon, J.

Courtroom # 2 - SMALL CLAIMS (Monday - Friday) 9:15 AM 11:00 AM Washington, J.
1:30 PM 2:30 PM
MUNICIPAL COURT CRIMINAL
DIVISIONAL COURT DAY OF HEARING COVERAGE TIME JUDGE
(AMP) Monday - Friday 9:00 AM CLOSED
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
Room BO03 Non Traffic Summary 10:00AM 11:30AM CLOSED
Trials 12:30AM
Room 403 Bench Warrant Trials 9:00AM Kirkland, J.
Room 405/306 (M & Th) *Room 405 10:00AM Simmons, J.
(T & W) *Room 306 9:00 AM
V. Crash Court (Friday) *Room 405 9:00 AM
Room 406 (M, T, Th, F) 9:00 AM Moss, S., J.
Room 446 (CH) Penn Dot 9:00 AM CLOSED
Room 503 (M, W &F) 10:00AM Shields, J.
(T & Th) 8:00 AM
Room 506 M-F) 09:00AM Sawyer, J.
Room 603 M=-PF) 8:00 AM Lewandowski, J.
Room 606 M-=F) 10:00AM Meehan, J.
Room 703 (M-F) 8:00 AM Williams, J.
Room 706 M-=F) 10:00AM CLOSED
Room 803 M, T,WE&F) 8:00 AM Eubanks, J.
(W) (12:30 PM - ARD) 10:00AM
(F) (12:30 PM - ARD/DUI) 10:00AM
Room 806 M, T,W&F) 10:00AM Deleon, J.
(Th) 9:00AM/11:00AM
Room 903 (M, W, &F) 10:00AM Coleman, J.
(T &Th) 8:00 AM
Room 906 (M —=Th) 10:00AM CLOSED
(F) 8:00 AM
Room 1003 M, W, F) 10:00AM CLOSED
(T&Th) 8:00 AM
Room 1006 (M) 9:00 AM Brady, J.
() 9:00AM/11:30AM
(W) 9:30AM /1:00 PM
(Th) 9:00AM / 9:30 AM
(F) 8:00 AM
Room 1103 Neifield, P.J
Veterans Court (Thur.) *Room 1103 (10/08/15) 10:00AM Dugan, J.




